ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032         REFERENCE : 415230       4372512         AUTHORIZATION :       Image: Cost Limit :         COST LIMIT :       Image: Cost Limit :         ORDER DATE : August 10, 2001       Image: Cost Limit :         ORDER TIME : 1:27 PM       TODOOD4537007-         ORDER NO. : 415230-010       Image: Cost Limit :         CUSTOMER NO:       4372512         CUSTOMER:       Gregg E. Jaclin, Esq Anslow & Jaclin, Lip Freehold Executive Center 4400 Route 9 South, 2nd Floor, Freehold, NJ 07728         ANNUAL REPORT FILING       Image: Cost Limit :         XX       ANNUAL REPORT         PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:         XX       PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING		
AUTHORIZATION : COST LIMIT : COST LIMIT : DUBLIC Problem	ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000032	
COST LIMIT :       Statute Fifth         DRDER DATE :       August 10, 2001         ORDER TIME :       1:27 PM         ORDER TIME :       1:27 PM         ORDER NO. :       415230-010         CUSTOMER NO:       4372512         CUSTOMER:       Gregg E. Jaclin, Esq         Anslow & Jaclin, Llp       Freehold Executive Center         4400 Route 9 South, 2nd Floor,       Freehold, NJ 07728         NAME:       LEARNERS WORLD INC.         XX       ANNUAL REPORT         PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:       TO NAME:         CERTIFIED COPY       CERTIFIED COPY         XX       PLAIN STAMPED COPY	REFERENCE : 415230 437253	12
ORDER DATE : August 10, 2001         ORDER TIME : 1:27 PM         ORDER NO. : 415230-010         CUSTOMER NO: 4372512         CUSTOMER: Gregg E. Jaclin, Esq         Anslow & Jaclin, Llp         Freehold Executive Center         4400 Route 9 South, 2nd Floor,         Freehold, NJ 07728         ANNUAL REPORT FILING         XX       ANNUAL REPORT         PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:         CERTIFIED COPY         XX         PLAIN STAMPED COPY	AUTHORIZATION :	
ORDER DATE : August 10, 2001       Jong Jong Jong Jong Jong Jong Jong Jong	COST LIMIT : staticia typus	
ORDER TIME : 1:27 PM       7000004537007-         ORDER NO. : 415230-010       CUSTOMER NO: 4372512         CUSTOMER: Gregg E. Jaclin, Esq       Anslow & Jaclin, Llp         Freehold Executive Center       4400 Route 9 South, 2nd Floor, Freehold, NJ 07728         ANNUAL REPORT FILING       Freehold, NJ 07728         NAME: LEARNERS WORLD INC.       ANNUAL REPORT         XX       ANNUAL REPORT         PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:       TO AUG IS AN IS CONTACT         CERTIFIED COPY       CERTIFIED COPY		Betty
ORDER NO. : 415230-010 CUSTOMER NO: 4372512 CUSTOMER: Gregg E. Jaclin, Esq Anslow & Jaclin, Llp Freehold Executive Center 4400 Route 9 South, 2nd Floor, Freehold, NJ 07728 ANNUAL REPORT FILING NAME: LEARNERS WORLD INC. XX ANNUAL REPORT PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY		June Szenz-
CUSTOMER NO: 4372512 CUSTOMER: Gregg E. Jaclin, Esq Anslow & Jaclin, Llp Freehold Executive Center 4400 Route 9 South, 2nd Floor, Freehold, NJ 07728 ANNUAL REPORT FILING NAME: LEARNERS WORLD INC. XX ANNUAL REPORT PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY		
CUSTOMER: Gregg E. Jaclin, Esq Anslow & Jaclin, Llp Freehold Executive Center 4400 Route 9 South, 2nd Floor, Freehold, NJ 07728 ANNUAL REPORT FILING NAME: LEARNERS WORLD INC.		
XX       ANNUAL REPORT         PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:         CERTIFIED COPY         XX         PLAIN STAMPED COPY	Anslow & Jaclin, Llp Freehold Executive Center 4400 Route 9 South, 2nd Floor, Freehold, NJ 07728 <u>ANNUAL REPORT FILING</u>	PH 3: 5 OF FILING
XX       ANNUAL REPORT         PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:         CERTIFIED COPY         XX         PLAIN STAMPED COPY	NAME: LEARNERS WORLD INC.	1A 20
	PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY	SSE SSE
	135-524 EXAMINER'S INITIALS:	(Ralash)
$\begin{array}{c} 135-524 \\$	Coll-1000	

.



2001 AUG 15 AM 11: 03

SECRETARY OF STATE

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

August 20, 2001

CSC NETWORKS 1201 HAYS STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

SUBJECT: LEARNERS WORLD INC Ref. Number: W01000018963 RESUBMIT

submission date as file date.

We have received your document for LEARNERS WORLD INC and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$50.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

Filing fee for a Certificate of Domestication is \$128.75.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6973.

Claretha Golden Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 401A00047327



2001 AUG 15 AM 11:03

SECREMARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

August 16, 2001

CSC NETWORKS 1201 HAYS STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 Submission date as file date

SUBJECT: LEARNERS WORLD INC Ref. Number: W01000018963

We have received your document for LEARNERS WORLD INC and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$50.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The document is illegible and not acceptable for imaging. We ask that you type or carefully print the information in the appropriate blocks.

Filing fee for a Certificate of Domestication is \$128.75.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6973.

Claretha Golden Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 001A00046911

RECEIVED 01 AUG 17 PM 4: 43 DIVISION OF CORPORATION

<b>CERTIFICATE</b>	<b>OF DOMESTICATION</b>
--------------------	-------------------------

2

4

The undersigned, Sal Casaccio	President cost AUO 15 AN 11: 03		
(Name)	(Title) 2001 AUG 15 AM11: 03		
of Learners World Inc	SECRETARY OF STATE a foreign Corporation, LORIDA		
(Corporation Name) in accordance with F.S., 607.1801 does hereby certify:			
1. The date on which corporation was first formed was	June 28, 1996		
2. The jurisdiction where the above named corporations was came into being was <u>New York</u>	first formed, incorporated, or otherwise		
3. The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filir was <u>Learners World Inc.</u>	ng of this Certificate of Domestication		
<ol> <li>The name of the corporation, as set forth in its articles of s. 607.0202 and 607.0401 with this certificate is</li> </ol>	-		
5. The jurisdiction that constituted the seat, siege, social prin administration of the corporation, or any other equivalent prior to the filing of the Certificate of Domestication was			
<ol> <li>Attached are Florida articles of incorporation to complete to s. 607.1801.</li> </ol>	the domestication requirements pursuant		
I am Sal Casaccio, of Learners World Inc.			
and am authorized to sign this certificate of Domestication or	behalf of the corporation and have done		
so this the <u>6th</u> day of <u>August</u>	, 2001.		
Lal Corro	1110		
(Authorized Signature)			
Filing Fee:			
Continuity of Bamestication	550 00		

Certificate of Bomestication	Ş50.00
Articles of Incorporation and Certified Copy	\$ <u>78.75</u>
Total to domesticate and file	\$128.75

H01000090748 4

INHESSE (6/96)

,

~

3

**a**.,

.

# **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Learners World Inc.

### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

369 Avenue U, Brooklyn New York 11223

#### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

General

### ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is:

20,000,000 common Shares \$.0001 par value

<u>ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS /DIRECTORS (optional)</u> The name(s) and address(es):

## ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Robert Esposito, 710 Oakfield Drive, Brandon, Florida 33511

## ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Sal Casaccio, 369 Avenue U, Brooklyn, New York 11223

Pring been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. Lan Taphila with graduccept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

By:

re/Registered Agent Sizan

dug Signature/Incorporator

this capacity 8/7/6/

FILED

2001 AUG 15 AM 11:03

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA